Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 617/2008. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

## [F1ANNEX II

## Marking referred to in Article 3(4)

#### **Textual Amendments**

**F1** Substituted by Commission Regulation (EU) No 939/2011 of 23 September 2011 correcting Regulation (EC) No 617/2008 laying down detailed rules for implementing Regulation (EC) No 1234/2007 as regards marketing standards for eggs for hatching and farmyard poultry chicks.

—In Bulgarian
 —in Spanish
 —in Czech
 —in Spanish
 —in Czech
 —in Spanish
 —in Czech
 —in Spanish
 —in Czech
 —in Spanish
 —in Spanish</

—in Danish
—in German
—in Estonian
: Rugeæg
: Bruteier
— Haudemunad

—in Greek
 —in English
 —in French
 —eggs for hatching
 —in French
 —in Croatian
 —in Italian
 —in Latvian
 —in Lithuanian
 —in Lithuanian

—in Hungarian keltetőtojás —in Maltese bajd tat-tifqis broedeieren —in Dutch -in Polish jaja wylęgowe —in Portuguese ovos para incubação —in Romanian ouă puse la incubat —in Slovak násadové vajcia —in Slovene valilna jajca

—in Finnish : munia haudottavaksi

—in Swedish : kläckägg]

#### **Textual Amendments**

F2 Inserted by Commission Regulation (EU) No 519/2013 of 21 February 2013 adapting certain regulations and decisions in the fields of free movement of goods, freedom of movement for persons, right of establishment and freedom to provide services, company law, competition policy, agriculture, food safety, veterinary and phytosanitary policy, fisheries, transport policy, energy, taxation, statistics, social policy and employment, environment, customs union, external relations, and foreign, security and defence policy, by reason of the accession of Croatia.

### **Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 617/2008. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

## Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

Annex 2 omitted by S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 5(10)

# Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 5(9)
- Annex 3 Pt. 2 omitted by S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 5(11)
- Art. 1(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 5(2)(a)
- Art. 1(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 5(2)(a)
- Art. 1(5)(6) inserted by S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 5(2)(b)
- Art. 1(5)(b) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/1422, reg. 5(2)(b) by
   S.I. 2020/1453 reg. 14(13)
- Art. 3(9)(10) inserted by S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 5(4)(f)
- Art. 3(9) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/1422, reg. 5(4)(f) by S.I. 2020/1453 reg. 14(14)(a)
- Art. 3(10) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/1422, reg. 5(4)
   (f) by S.I. 2020/1453 reg. 14(14)(b)
- Art. 4(4) inserted by S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 5(5) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 5(5) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1453, regs. 1(2)(b), 14(15))